

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-20-2019

State v. Dewitt Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46524

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Dewitt Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46524" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5685.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5685

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	9
ARGUMENT.....	10
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Dewitt’s Motion To Suppress	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standard Of Review.....	10
C. Officer Marrott Unlawfully Prolonged The Traffic Stop In Violation Of Mr. Dewitt’s Fourth Amendment Rights.....	10
1. Officer Marrott’s Unrelated Travel Inquiries, Made Prior To Requesting Mr. Dewitt’s Driver’s License and Registration, Unlawfully Extended The Detention	12
2. Officer Marrott’s Questioning Into Mr. Dewitt’s Possession Of Illegal And Prescription Drugs Was Unrelated To The Mission Of The Traffic Stop And Unlawfully Prolonged The Detention.....	14
3. Officer Marrott’s Unrelated Task Of Deploying His Drug Dog Unlawfully Extended The Detention Because The Officer Lack Objective Facts To Justify A Reasonable Suspicion	15
a. The District Court Erred By Concluding That The Dog Sniff Did Not Extend The Traffic Stop	15
b. Officer Marrott’s Observations Did Not Give Rise To Reasonable Suspicion.....	17
D. Mr. Dewitt Clearly And Unequivocally Invoked His Right To Counsel And Officer Marrott’s Continued Questioning Violated Mr. Dewitt’s Fifth Amendment Rights	19
CONCLUSION.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alabama v. White, 496 U.S. 325 (1990)..... 17, 19

Davis v. United States, 512 U.S. 452 (1994)..... 19

Edwards v. Arizona, 451 U.S. 477 (1981)..... 19

Florida v. Royer, 460 U.S. 491 (1983)..... 12, 17

Minnick v. Mississippi, 498 U.S. 146 (1990)..... 19

Naverette v. California, 572 U.S. 393 (2014) 17

Rodriguez v United States, 575 U.S. ___, 135 S.Ct. 1609 (2015)..... 6, 11, 12, 13

State v. Adamcik, 152 Idaho 445 (2012) 19

State v. Downing, 163 Idaho 26 (2017)..... 10

State v. Gibson, 141 Idaho 277 (Ct. App. 2005)..... 18

State v. Guzman, 122 Idaho 981 (1992)..... 11

State v. Kelly, 160 Idaho 761 (Ct. App. 2016)..... 17, 18

State v. Lankford, 162 Idaho 477 (2017)..... 10

State v. Linze, 161 Idaho 605 (2016) 6, 11, 12, 15

State v. Neal, 159 Idaho 919 (Ct. App. 2016) 17

State v. Parkinson, 135 Idaho 357 (Ct. App. 2000)..... 12

State v. Zuniga, 143 Idaho 431 (Ct. App. 2006)..... 18

United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 411 (1981)..... 17

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963)..... 11

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV..... 10
